mounting surface
surface quality
flatness tolerance
  Weight: approx. 7.5 lbs.
  Dimensions: inches
 Designs and performance values are subject to change.
 EDV 04/19
1. Type index:
1.1. Complete filter: (ordering example)
TRW. 310. 10VG. 16. S. P. -. UG. 6. -. O. E2
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
1 series:
  TRW = tank-mounted return-line filter
   for horizontal tank-mounting
    2 nominal size: 310
  3 filter-material:
 80G, 40G, 25G stainless steel wire mesh
 25VG, 16VG, 10VG, 6VG, 3VG microglass
 10P paper
  4 filter element collapse rating:
 16 = p 232 PSI
  5 filter element design:
 E = without by-pass valve
 S = with by-pass valve p 29 PSI
  6 sealing material:
 P = Nitrile (NBR)
 V = Viton (FPM)
  7 filter element specification:
 - = standard
  8 process connection:
:  UG = thread connection
  9 process connection size:
 6 = -20 SAE
  10 filter housing specification:
 - = standard
  11 clogging indicator at M1:
  - =  without
 O = visual, see sheet-no. 1616
 E1 = pressure switch, see sheet-no. 1616
 E2 = pressure switch, see sheet-no. 1616
 E5 = pressure switch, see sheet-no. 1616
  12 clogging indicator at M2:
 Possible indicators see position 11 of the type index
To add an indicator to your filter, use the corresponding
indicator data sheet to find the indicator details and add them
to the filter assembly model code.
1.2. Filter element: (ordering example)
01E. 320. 10VG. 16. S. P. -
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
1 series:
 01E = filter element according to company standard
  2 nominal size:   320
  3 - 7 see type index-complete filter
Description:
Return-line filters in the TRW 310 series are suitable for a